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Question:

For the financial year 2016/2017, detail all travel for Department travel across all Australian Government departments, agencies and offices for the financial year to date:

a. How any cars are owned by each department/agency?
b. Where is each car/s located?
c. What is the car/s used for?
d. What is the cost of each car in total?
e. How far did each car travel for the financial year to date?
f. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
g. Where are the cars located?
h. What are the cars used for?
i. What is the cost of each car for the financial year to date?
j. How far did each car travel for the financial year to date?
k. For both owned and leased vehicles, who has access to each car, list.

Answer:
Questions (a), (d), (e), (f), (i), (h) and (j) are addressed in Attachment A, noting that:

i. The number of owned and leased vehicles are as at 1 June 2017;
ii. The vehicle costs and distance travelled are for the data period 1 July 2016 to

1 June 2017;
iii. The cost of owned vehicles is restricted to running costs as the full operational cost cannot be determined until the vehicle is sold (i.e. purchase price less disposal price);
iv. All costs are GST inclusive; and,
v. The travelled kilometres for the financial year 2016/2017 are approximated from the odometer readings provided. Readings without valid data have been excluded.

Questions (b) and (g) are addressed in Attachment B, noting that the location of the vehicles is at 1 June 2017.

Questions (c), (h) and (k) should be directed to individual departments and agencies.

1


Question on Notice - SQ17-000259 - F113 - Attachment A
For the Period 1 July 2016 to 1 June 2017

Response to Questions (a) and (f) (d) and (i) (e) and (j)

Entity Name
Leased vs

Owned
Number of

Vehicles
 Sum of Vehicle Costs

(Incl GST)
Sum of Distance
Travelled (kms)

Aboriginal Hostels Limited Owned
Leased 31 305,170$  145,530

Airservices Australia Owned
Leased 210 2,803,430$  1,846,705

Attorney-General's Department Owned
Leased 15 145,328$  77,319

Australian Aged Care Quality Agency Owned
Leased 25 206,425$  290,223

Australian Building and Construction Commission Owned
Leased 20 197,450$  97,686

Australian Bureau of Statistics Owned
Leased 17 154,643$  138,719

Australian Communications and Media Authority Owned 3 10,525$ 29,358
Leased 17 224,675$  305,978

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission Owned
Leased 1 17,839$  27,974

Australian Electoral Commission Owned
Leased 13 101,679$  89,829

Australian Federal Police Owned 135 258,850$  527,009
Leased 942 11,723,782$                 11,799,255

Australian Film Television and Radio School Owned
Leased 2 12,268$  1,527

Australian Financial Security Authority Owned
Leased 1 17,357$  25,447

Australian Fisheries Management Authority Owned
Leased 3 25,185$  19,694

Australian Hearing Owned 10 46,514$  153,611
Leased 129 1,132,638$  1,808,129

Australian Law Reform Commission Owned
Leased 1 15,971$  18,548

Australian Maritime Safety Authority Owned
Leased 56 609,892$  1,010,933

Australian National Audit Office Owned
Leased 1 5,954$  2,239

Australian National University Owned 165 523,831$  1,293,052
Leased

Australian Public Service Commission Owned
Leased 1 5,544$  2,859

Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency Owned
Leased 1 10,714$  7,039

Australian Research Council Owned
Leased 2 27,341$  49,610

Australian Securities and Investments Commission Owned
Leased 8 57,816$  58,807

Australian Taxation Office Owned
Leased 164 568,983$  628,870

Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre Owned
Leased 1 6,273$  8,960

Australian Transport Safety Bureau Owned
Leased 4 41,937$  18,739

Australian War Memorial Owned
Leased 5 60,860$  27,409

Bureau of Meteorology Owned
Leased 63 801,829$  873,939

Civil Aviation Safety Authority Owned
Leased 36 331,733$  370,925

Clean Energy Regulator Owned
Leased 1 4,510$  8,232

Comcare Owned
Leased 13 108,775$  73,989

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (CSIRO) Owned 189 586,979$ 1,113,413
Leased 127 981,655$  971,617

Defence Housing Australia Owned
Leased 214 1,529,492$  2,151,758

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources Owned
Leased 398 4,099,022$  4,426,403

Department of Communications and the Arts Owned
Leased 5 52,574$  29,793
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Question on Notice - SQ17-000259 - F113 - Attachment A For the Period 1 July 2016 to 1 June 2017

Response to Questions (a) and (f) (d) and (i) (e) and (j)

Entity Name
Leased vs

Owned
Number of

Vehicles
 Sum of Vehicle Costs

(Incl GST)
Sum of Distance
Travelled (kms)

Department of Defence Owned 4,714 4,247,107$  36,462,105
Leased 133 1,598,579$  1,288,347

Department of Education and Training Owned
Leased 20 215,501$  197,516

Department of Employment Owned
Leased 46 461,019$  421,250

Department of Finance Owned
Leased 412 5,350,804$  5,516,428

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade Owned
Leased 98 1,263,571$  1,224,634

Department of Health Owned
Leased 41 323,807$  296,319

Department of Human Services Owned
Leased 793 8,163,444$  7,351,041

Department of Immigration and Border Protection Owned 24 45,483$ 124,210
Leased 448 5,158,185$  3,852,913

Department of Industry, Innovation and Science Owned 5 10,754$ 66,282
Leased 110 1,647,675$  1,458,034

Department of Infrastructure and Regional Development Owned 5 81$
Leased 19 116,605$  61,955

Department of Parliamentary Services Owned
Leased 2 22,987$  12,699

Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet Owned
Leased 7 96,837$  79,530

Department of Social Services Owned
Leased 41 368,569$  353,467

Department of the Environment and Energy Owned 7 20,276$ 118,323
Leased 17 175,237$  117,053

Department of the Senate Owned
Leased 2 22,676$  3,934

Department of the Treasury Owned
Leased 5 37,403$  16,396

Department of Veterans' Affairs Owned
Leased 41 355,727$  452,520

Dept of Foreign Affairs and Trade Owned
Leased 2 19,147$  11,445

Director of National Parks Owned
Leased 3 12,491$  8,828

Fair Work Commission Owned
Leased 7 92,196$  109,657

Federal Court of Australia Owned 1 52$ 2,274
Leased 134 1,842,391$  1,539,882

Geoscience Australia Owned
Leased 13 152,892$  180,099

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority Owned
Leased 14 184,384$  169,600

High Court of Australia Owned
Leased 8 94,617$  55,448

House of Representatives Owned
Leased 6 70,852$  53,788

IP Australia Owned
Leased 1 9,827$  6,999

Murray-Darling Basin Authority Owned
Leased 1 8,855$  12,139

National Archives of Australia Owned
Leased 7 72,269$  47,110

National Capital Authority Owned
Leased 3 19,870$  15,942

National Disability Insurance Agency Owned
Leased 145 972,016$  744,639

National Film and Sound Archive Owned 4 7,874$ 33,924
Leased

National Gallery of Australia Owned
Leased 4 47,705$  42,978

National Library of Australia Owned
Leased 1 11,085$  6,677

National Museum of Australia Owned
Leased 10 47,574$  38,488
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Question on Notice - SQ17-000259 - F113 - Attachment A For the Period 1 July 2016 to 1 June 2017

Response to Questions (a) and (f) (d) and (i) (e) and (j)

Entity Name
Leased vs

Owned
Number of

Vehicles
 Sum of Vehicle Costs

(Incl GST)
Sum of Distance
Travelled (kms)

National Portrait Gallery Owned
Leased 1 7,056$  3,523

NBN Co Limited Owned
Leased 539 9,953,057$  9,764,880

Office of National Assessments Owned
Leased 3 32,257$  21,531

Office of Parliamentary Counsel Owned
Leased 2 26,748$  26,831

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions Owned
Leased 8 54,577$  73,822

Office of the Fair Work Ombudsman Owned
Leased 30 273,795$  167,042

Office of the Official Secretary of the Governor-General Owned 6 17,417$ 46,721
Leased

Outback Stores Pty Ltd Owned 6 14,603$  53,929
Leased

Productivity Commission Owned
Leased 3 28,242$  22,875

Royal Australian Mint Owned
Leased 1 7,902$  6,572

Special Broadcasting Service Owned
Leased 16 169,847$  197,979
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Question on Notice - SQ17-000259 - F113 - Attachment B
As at 1 June 2017

Response to Questions

ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA
Aboriginal Hostels Limited Owned

Leased 1 6 8 6 1 0 1 8
Airservices Australia Owned

Leased 11 37 16 62 13 11 31 29
Attorney-General's Department Owned

Leased 8 5 1 1
Australian Aged Care Quality Agency Owned

Leased 5 1 5 3 1 7 3
Australian Building and Construction Commission Owned

Leased 1 5 1 3 2 1 5 2
Australian Bureau of Statistics Owned

Leased 3 5 1 1 1 5 1
Australian Communications and Media Authority Owned 1 1 1

Leased 7 2 2 6
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission Owned

Leased 1
Australian Electoral Commission Owned

Leased 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 1
Australian Federal Police Owned 90 17 11 1 11 5

Leased 342 244 20 87 42 3 131 73
Australian Film Television and Radio School Owned

Leased 2
Australian Financial Security Authority Owned

Leased 1
Australian Fisheries Management Authority Owned

Leased 1 2
Australian Hearing Owned 9 1

Leased 1 45 3 27 6 7 33 7
Australian Law Reform Commission Owned

Leased 1
Australian Maritime Safety Authority Owned

Leased 13 2 16 2 2 5 16
Australian National Audit Office Owned

Leased 1
Australian National University Owned 151 4 9 1

Leased
Australian Public Service Commission Owned

Leased 1
Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency Owned

Leased 1
Australian Research Council Owned

Leased 1 1
Australian Securities and Investments Commission Owned

Leased 3 1 2 2
Australian Taxation Office Owned

Leased 9 72 17 7 1 52 6
Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre Owned

Leased 1

Entity Name
Leased vs

Owned
Location
(b) and (g)
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Australian Transport Safety Bureau Owned
Leased 1 1 1 1

Australian War Memorial Owned
Leased 5

Bureau of Meteorology Owned
Leased 2 11 7 11 7 6 12 7

Civil Aviation Safety Authority Owned
Leased 3 6 2 11 2 9 3

Clean Energy Regulator Owned
Leased 1

Comcare Owned
Leased 2 3 2 2 2 2

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation Owned 36 39 4 51 7 9 16 27
(CSIRO) Leased 43 31 3 12 6 4 11 17

Defence Housing Australia Owned
Leased 23 60 26 60 11 16 18

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources Owned
Leased 11 80 14 95 29 2 91 76

Department of Communications and the Arts Owned
Leased 4 1

Department of Defence Owned 308 1455 471 1066 310 58 672 374
Leased 65 10 5 3 32 1 9 8

Department of Education and Training Owned
Leased 11 3 2 1 1 2

Department of Employment Owned
Leased 21 7 1 5 2 1 7 2

Department of Finance Owned
Leased 124 81 7 48 27 20 69 36

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade Owned
Leased 87 1 1 5 1 1 1 1

Department of Health Owned
Leased 5 13 2 7 2 2 8 2

Department of Human Services Owned
Leased 20 230 116 166 51 23 104 83

Department of Immigration and Border Protection Owned 3 12 2 3 4
Leased 22 119 27 78 24 5 91 82

Department of Industry, Innovation and Science Owned 4 1
Leased 9 37 5 18 9 6 20 6

Department of Infrastructure and Regional Development Owned 5
Leased 4 4 2 2 2 3 2

Department of Parliamentary Services Owned
Leased 2

Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet Owned
Leased 5 1 1

Department of Social Services Owned
Leased 8 9 2 8 2 2 8 2

Department of the Environment and Energy Owned 4 3
Leased 8 1 2 1 4 1

Department of the Senate Owned
Leased 2

Department of the Treasury Owned
Leased 5

Department of Veterans' Affairs Owned
Leased 2 8 2 11 4 3 7 4
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Dept of Foreign Affairs and Trade Owned
Leased 1 1

Director of National Parks Owned
Leased 3

Fair Work Commission Owned
Leased 1 1 4 1

Federal Court of Australia Owned 1
Leased 3 54 2 24 10 3 33 5

Geoscience Australia Owned
Leased 6 3 4

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority Owned
Leased 14

High Court of Australia Owned
Leased 1 2 3 2

House of Representatives Owned
Leased 6

IP Australia Owned
Leased 1

Murray-Darling Basin Authority Owned
Leased 1

National Archives of Australia Owned
Leased 4 2 1

National Capital Authority Owned
Leased 2 1

National Disability Insurance Agency Owned
Leased 10 40 8 23 19 11 25 9

National Film and Sound Archive Owned 4
Leased

National Gallery of Australia Owned
Leased 4

National Library of Australia Owned
Leased 1

National Museum of Australia Owned
Leased 10

National Portrait Gallery Owned
Leased 1

NBN Co Limited Owned
Leased 9 137 18 112 50 29 116 68

Office of National Assessments Owned
Leased 3

Office of Parliamentary Counsel Owned
Leased 2

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions Owned
Leased 1 2 2 2 1

Office of the Fair Work Ombudsman Owned
Leased 1 8 1 6 2 2 8 2

Office of the Official Secretary of the Governor-General Owned 5 1
Leased

Outback Stores Pty Ltd Owned 6
Leased

Productivity Commission Owned
Leased 1 2

Royal Australian Mint Owned
Leased 1
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Special Broadcasting Service Owned
Leased 2 11 3
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